
KC-349-22-F 
CFDA#: N/A 

SIXTH AMENDMENT TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT 

KC-349-22-F 

This Sixth Amendment to Professional Services Contract is entered into between Kitsap County (the 
"County"), a municipal corporation, and Rice Fergus Miller, Inc., a Washington for-profit corporation 
(the "Contractor"). 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a Professional Services Contract (the "Contract") effective May 
10, 2022 and designated by the County as KC-349-22, for certain services; and 

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to amend the Contract to extend the contract term; 

NOW, THEREFORE, THE PARTIES AGREE THAT THE CONTRACT IS AMENDED AS FOLLOWS: 

1. The above recitals are incorporated herein as if fully set forth. 

2. The Contract is amended to extend the contract term from December 31 , 2024 to April 30, 
2025 for a new contract term of May 10, 2022 to April 30, 2025. 

3. Except as modified herein, the provisions of the Contract remain in effect. 

4. This contract amendment is effective upon mutual execution. 

RICE FERGUS MILLER, INC. 

al 
By--++-.........,.....,_...='-_ _ _ ______ _ 

sh urn, Human Services Director 

Date: 3/3/2025 Date: ___,,,,,,.3 '-+--/ 2'.-~ ___ J ZS-~--

KC-349-22-E Rice Fergus Miller (Mile Hill) 



Placeholder for Insurance 



Debarred Contractors List 

A debarred contractor may not bid on, or have a bid considered on, any public works contract. You can search and filter this list using the options 
presented below. 

Company Name: IRice Fergus Miller 

WA UBI Number: 

Principal: !, __________ __. From: 1§21211202~! To [02/21/2025 j 

RCW: 
._I A_I_I __________ __." I Penalty Due: Wage Due: 

license Number: ~~ 

Apply Fi lters Reset 

Show I 25. v I per Pa<JI? Showing O records 

Company Name ... U81 ~ Uctnse O Princip.lis ~ hl.1.red C Status ¢ RCW C (le.bar ,.. O!bu ,.. Per.atty .~ Wagu ¢ 

Ausine.ss Begin, Ends Due Due 

Thue are no rKords that match your st-arch criteria. 

Show J 25 "I per page Showing o records 

Visit our tips page to learn how to best use the Exclusions Database. If you experience technical dlfficulties, please email the webmaster at webmastar@olg.hhs.gov. 

Exclusions Search Results: Entities 

No Results were found for 

:, Rice Fergus Miller 

If no results are round, tnts Individual or entity (If It Is an enttty search) Is not currently excluded. Print this Wsb pags for your 
documentation 

Search Again 

Search conducted 2/2112025 7:01 :44 PM EST on OIG LEIE Exclusions database. 
Source data updated on 2/1012025 8:01 :00AM EST 

Return to Search 




